



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 22-01-2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE S. SOUNTHAR

CRP No.5462 of 2025

C.M.P.No.27483 of 2025

WEB COPY

Mohammed Ayub

..Petitioner(s)

Vs

1.G.K.Mohammed Sahil

2.K.Durairaj

..Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s):

Mr.M.Kempuraj

ORDER

Post on 09.02.2026.

2.Interim order already granted by this Court on 06.11.2025 is extended till then.

22.01.2026

ep



WEB COPY



S. SOUNTHAN, J.

ep

To:-
VI Additional Judge,
City Civil Court,
Chennai.

CRP No.5462 of 2025
C.M.P.No.27483 of 2025

22.01.2026