



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No.5462 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.27483 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED : 24.02.2026

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.SOUNTHAR

C.R.P.No.5462 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.27483 of 2025

Mohammed Ayub

... Petitioner

vs.

1.G.K.Mohammed Sahil

2.K.Durairaj

... Respondents

PRAYER: Civil Revision Petition is filed under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, to set aside the order dated 10.10.2025 passed by the learned VI Additional Judge, City Civil Court, Chennai in I.A.No.8 of 2025 in O.S.No.8607 of 2019.

For Petitioner : Mr.M.Kempraj



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No.5462 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.27483 of 2025
S.SOUNTHAR, J.

dm

ORDER

At request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on 13.03.2026.

2. The interim stay already granted by this Court on 06.11.2025 is extended till then.

24.02.2026

dm

To

The VI Additional Judge,
City Civil Court, Chennai.

C.R.P.No.5462 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.27483 of 2025