



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 27-04-2026

CORAM

WEB COPY

THE HONOURABLE MRS.JUSTICE T.V.THAMILSELVI

CRP No. 5462 of 2025 and CMP No.27483 of 2025

1. Mohammed Ayub
S/o.Abdul Rasheed, No.16/31, Pachiappa
Street, Mount Road, chennai 600 002

Petitioner(s)

Vs

1. G.K.Mohammed Sahil
S/o.G.Krishnamoorthy, S.S.Bilal
constructions, No.307, Triplicane High
Road, Triplicane, Chennai - 600 005.
2.K.Durairaj
No.12/61, Pachaiappa Street, Triplicane,
Chennai 600 005.

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): M/s.M.KEMPRAJ

For Respondent(s): M/s.J.N.Naresh Kumar
For R1
R2 - Door Locked

ORDER

Post the revision on 29.04.2026. The interim order already granted by this
Court is extended till then.

27.04.2026

sr



WEB COPY



T.V.THAMILSELVAM

sr

CRP No. 5462 of 2025

27.04.2026