



WEB COPY



CRP No. 5462 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 09-07-2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE ABDUL QUDDHOSE

**CRP No. 5462 of 2025
AND
CMP NO. 27483 OF 2025**

Mohammed Ayub

..Petitioner(s)

Vs

1. G.K.Mohammed Sahil
2. K.Durairaj

..Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s):

Mr.M.Kempraj

For Respondent(s):

Mr.J.N.Naresh Kumar [R1]

ORDER

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

2. Post the matter on 31.07.2026. The interim order granted earlier by this Court shall stand extended till then.

09.07.2026

sp

To

The VI Additional City Civil Court, Chennai.



WEB COPY



CRP No. 5462 of 2025

ABDUL QUDDHOSE J.

sp

**CRP No. 5462 of 2025
AND
CMP NO. 27483 OF 2025**

09-07-2026